PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7387684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN M. MOSHER	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APHINITY, INC.
Street Address:	1307 WEST 6TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 203
City:	CORONA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92882

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16706601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496406200

Email: larry@larryrobertslaw.com
Correspondent Name: LARRY K. ROBERTS
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 8569

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2476.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY K. ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/larry k roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2476Assignment_signed_withSN#page1.tif

PATENT 507340762 REEL: 060517 FRAME: 0794

ASSISTMENT OF PARTION

WHERAS, I Stephen M. Moster. Chardler, Associations or recently EREP SALEMEN WASTER
PERFECUENCE PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS, as discussed in US Processoral Application for
62777602 that 10 Dec. 2018 and WHEREAS, Applicate the precent processes to an
ASSIGNED being a pack of business at 1307 West 6° Sizes. Solar 20° Corosa, California 9290 a
decrease of acquiring the court right, title and increase in and invention and in and to any Letter
Debut that any be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessors in any and all tomps
countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereit is hereby acknowledged. If the self, assign and transfer onto said ASSIGNEE, the fool and exclusive right to the self premion in the United States and its errorant possessions and its all foreign crutaries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant International Treate and Arrangements from the aforestid applications;)) and the entire right totle and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and my and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, research commutations, substitutions, continuations in part, and renewals thereof.

I hereby audiorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and its territorial passessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the saine, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by as had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communition, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Larry K. Roberts, Inc. located at 24 Corporate Plaza Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rates of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Stephen M. Mosher

Page I of I